
 

 
          DEVELOPMENT and CLIMATE DAYS at COP14 

 
Saturday 6th and Sunday 7th December 2008 

Venue: Sheraton Hotel, Poznań 
Free Event 

Booking required: To pre‐register please send an e‐mail to: 
catherine.baker@iied.org 

 
Day One  
Saturday 6th December: DEVELOPMENT DAY (Vulnerable Groups) 

 
Time  Theme & Session Organizer  Contact 
0900‐1030  Gender and Climate Change 

WEDO & GGCA 
Cate Owren 
cate@wedo.org  

1030‐1100  Tea/coffee break   

1100‐1230  Children   
UNICEF‐UK & CCCC 

Lucy Stone 
Lucys@unicef.org 
Janini Vivekananda 
Janini.vivekananda@planinternational.org 

1230‐1400  Lunch   

1400‐1530  Arctic & SIDS  
MSV 

John Crump 
john.crump@grida.no  

1530‐1600  Tea/coffee break   

1600‐1730  High Level session On Rights/Justice  
SEI 

Sivan Kartha 
sivan.kartha@sei.se  

 
Day Two  
Sunday 7th December:  CLIMATE DAY 
 
Time  Theme & Session Organizer  Contact 
0900‐1030  Policy making in a changing climate  

 IISD 
Jo‐Ellen Parry 
jparry@iisd.ca  

1030‐1100  Tea/coffee break   
1100‐ 1230  Community Based Adaptation  

BCAS 
Mozaharul Alam 
mozaharul.alam@bcas.net  

1230‐1400  Lunch   
1400‐1530  Adaptation Effectiveness 

IIED 
Simon Anderson 
simon.anderson@iied.org  

1530‐1600  Tea/coffee break   
1600‐1730  High Level Session on Funding Adaptation  

IIED 
Saleemul Huq 
saleemul.huq@iied.org  

1800‐2000  Evening  Banquet – All welcome   

 
Film Festival 
Running in parallel over the two day event will be a mini film festival showing short films on 
relevant topics in a dedicated screen room.  The makers of these films will be on hand to present their 
films and hold a short question and answer session after the screening.  All welcome.   


